SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.27983-27985/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29-08-2017 in WP No. 36049/2017 29-08-2017 in WP No. 35896/2017 29-08-2017 in WP No. 35895/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

MURTHY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BEENA ANTHONY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.112421/2017-I/A FOR DELETION OF PROFORMA RES. NO. 2 TO 6 FROM THE ARRAY OF PARTIES)

Date: 16-04-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Nagmohan Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G. Devasa, Adv.

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Devasa & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar D., Adv.

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List these matters on 25.04.2018.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER